MRD - 12/26/00

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-10-2001



101579532

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADE	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
XX New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement XX Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date Morgor Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 08/08/00
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name Cardinal P	ackaging, Inc. 11/28/00
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ion Ohio
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	Berry Plastics Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address(line 1)	101 Oakley Street
Address (line 2)	
Address(line 3) Evansville	Indiana 47706-0959 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
× Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	i <b>on</b> Delaware
7. 80381. 00009437 is.coml FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
4	
\$ 1.00 m	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mana	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ng this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENTDOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002209 FRAME: 0388

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

ı	
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name [	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 317-231-7439
Name [	Julia Spoor Gard
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg
Address (line 2)	11 S. Meridian Street
Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  # 4
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trad	emark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)
L	
	2207385
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2

**Fee Amount** Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 65.00 Enclosed X **Method of Payment:** Deposit Account **Deposit Account** (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) 10-0435 **Deposit Account Number:** Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Х No **Statement and Signature** To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. 12/20/00 Julia Spoor Gard Name of Person Signing Signature **Date Signed** 

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002209 FRAME: 0389**

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Effective August 8, 2000, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Cardinal Packaging, Inc., an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 1275 Ethan Avenue, Streetsboro, Ohio 44240, (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Berry Plastics Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47706-0959 (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"), the registrations thereto, and the goodwill of the business in which the Marks are used, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR:	Cardinal	Packa	ging In

Signed:

Printed: Jours M. Katachi

Title: ENECOS

Date: 11/25/0

STATE OF Indiana )

COUNTY OF Vanderburgh )

On the 38 day of New Long, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared I and acknowledged that he/she is the Eve + ceo of Cardinal Rade gar Total the/she is authorized by said Corporation to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Corporation, pursuant to such authority.

Notar Public Angela J. Babilis
Printed Name

My Commission Expires: 2-18-07

County of Residence: Vander be rs

INDS02 JXS 341823v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002209 FRAME: 0390

	Berry P US Trademarl Maintain	Berry Plastics Corporation (5723)  Trademark Applications and Registrations Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg As Of November 06, 2000	ation (5723) and Registrat & Thornburg 2000	ions		
		Page: 1				
Country	Mark	Status	Appln. No. / File Date	Reg. No. / Reg. Date	Renewal Date	B & T Matter
United States of America						
	CARDINAL MICE	Registered	15-Apr-1986	VA311-483 03-Jun-1986		05999
	SECUR-A-TEAR	Registered	74/011389 18-Dec-1989	1618828 23-Oct-1990	23-Oct-2000	66649
	SQROUND	Registered	74/644458 10-Mar-1995	22073 <b>8</b> 5 01-Dec-1998	01-Dec-2008	66648
Total = 3						

**RECORDED: 12/26/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002209 FRAME: 0391